Variation No. 2(ii) – Laragh-Glendalough Settlement and Tourism Plan

Notice is hereby given that Variation No.2 (ii) to the Wicklow County Development Plan 2010-2016 (Laragh-Glendalough Settlement and Tourism Plan) was made by Wicklow County Council on 3rd October 2011, in accordance with Section 13 of the Planning and Development Act 2000 (as amended), the Planning and Development (Strategic Environmental Assessment) Regulations, 2004 and the EU Habitats Directive (92/43/EEC).

A copy of the Wicklow County Development Plan 2010-2016 as varied, is available for inspection during normal opening hours at the following places:

- Planning Department, Wicklow County Council, Station Road, Wicklow Town
- Brockagh Resource Centre, Laragh

Wicklow Local Authorities are committed to Access For All. This document is available in alternative format on request. Please contact Wicklow County Council should you have any specific access requirements.